## 507038964 12/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7085801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EAGLE FLUID POWER, INC.	12/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERZOG RAILROAD SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE ROAD	
City:	ST. JOSEPH	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64507	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16992884

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, STE. 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	541.220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Eagle Fluid Power to HRSI signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507038964 REEL: 058445 FRAME: 0893

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Eagle Fluid Power, Inc. is a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business at 4212 NE Port Drive, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64064.

Herzog Railroad Services, Inc. is a Missouri corporation having a principle place of business at 700 South Riverside Road, St. Joseph, Missouri 64507.

Eagle Fluid Power, Inc., in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Herzog Railroad Services, Inc. its right, title and interest in and to the following pending patent application and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein based upon the contributions of its employees for work performed for Herzog Railroad Services, Inc.:

Application No.

Title

Filing Date

16/992,884

**CENTERING APPARATUS** FOR HOPPER CAR DOORS Agusut 13, 2020

Eagle Fluid Power, Inc. does hereby warrant and represent that it has not otherwise assigned or granted any licenses to the patent rights assigned herewith, that such are free and clear of any liens or encumbrances and that it has the right to make this Assignment.

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

Eagle Fluid Power, Inc.

By: Its duly authorized officer or agent

Dated: <u>DEC (3</u> 2021

Herzog Railroad, Serviçes, Inc.

By: Its duly authorized officer or agent

PATENT!

REEL: 058445 FRAME: 0894